Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 433 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AWARDING CONTRACTS FOR 2021-2022 SNOWPLOWING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford advertised for the receipt of sealed bids for 4x4 pickups and single axle dump trucks to be received on August 27, 2021 for 2021-2022 Snowplowing Services; and

WHEREAS, four contractors submitted bids for the use of 22 total 4x4 pickups and single axle dump trucks; and

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford advertised for the receipt of sealed bids for additional 4x4 pickups and single axle dump trucks to be received on November 24, 2021 for 2021-2022 Snowplowing Services; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been duly reviewed and analyzed by the Director of Public Works, Engineering Division and the Township Attorney; and

WHEREAS, the award of contracts to vendors whose bids have been found to be in proper form and in compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.5 and the specifications as written; and

WHEREAS, the Township Attorney has rendered an opinion; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified as to the availability of funds, said funds to be encumbered from account number 01-201-26-294-364.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Township Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute contracts for 2021-2022 Snowplowing Services in accordance with the following outline:

	CONTRACTOR	# TRKS	\$ Per Hr Class 1	\$ Per Hr Class 2
1	Next Gen Solutions, LLC	7	\$150.00	\$155.00
	Total Trucks	7		

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution and these contracts shall be available for public inspection in the office of the Township Clerk.

Adopted: December 8, 2021

Adopted this 8 th day of December, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande, Township Clerk